
63 Cannock - Hednesford - Rugeley - Handsacre - Abbots Bromley - Uttoxeter Timetable effective from:

Days of operation Monday to Friday (excluding Bank Holidays)
Service number 63 63 63 63 63 63 63 63 63 63 63 63 63

Restrictions ScHF
Cannock, Bus Station 0635 0740 0840 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1435 1525 1620 1730 1850

Hednesford, Victoria Street 0648 0753 0853 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1448 1538 1633 1743 1903
Pear Tree, opp. Queensway Shops – – 0902 1022 1122 1222 1322 1422 – 1547 1642 – –

Rugeley, Bus Station 0701 0806 0910 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1501 1555 1650 1756 1916
Brereton, Coalpit Lane 0708 0813 0917 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 1508 1602 1657 1803 –

Handsacre, Surgery 0719 0824 0928 1048 1148 1248 1348 1448 1519 1613 1708 1814 –
Hill Ridware, Village Hall 0727 0832 0936 1056 1156 1256 1356 1456 1526 1621 1716 1822 –

Abbots Bromley, Butter Cross 0737 0842 0946 1106 1206 1306 1406 1506 1537 1631 1726 1832 –
Uttoxeter, Bus Station 0752 0857 1001 1121 1221 1321 1421 1521 1552 1646 1741 1847 –

Days of operation Saturday
Service number 63 63 63 63 63 63 63 63 63 63 63

Cannock, Bus Station 0740 0850 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1505 1620 1730 1830
Hednesford, Victoria Street 0753 0903 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1518 1633 1743 1843

Pear Tree, opp. Queensway Shops – 0912 1022 1122 1222 1322 1422 1527 1642 – –
Rugeley, Bus Station 0806 0920 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1535 1650 1756 1856

Brereton, Coalpit Lane 0813 0927 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 1542 1657 1803 –
Handsacre, Surgery 0824 0938 1048 1148 1248 1348 1448 1553 1708 1814 –

Hill Ridware, Village Hall 0832 0946 1056 1156 1256 1356 1456 1601 1716 1822 –
Abbots Bromley, Butter Cross 0842 0956 1106 1206 1306 1406 1506 1611 1726 1832 –

Uttoxeter, Bus Station 0857 1011 1121 1221 1321 1421 1521 1626 1741 1847 –

Explanation of codes:
ScHF Operates on schoolday Thursdays and Fridays only

1 September 2024



63 Uttoxeter - Abbots Bromley - Handsacre - Rugeley - Hednesford - Cannock Timetable effective from:

Days of operation Monday to Friday (excluding Bank Holidays)
Service number 63 63 63 63 63 63 63 63 63 63 63 63

Uttoxeter, Bus Station – 0703 0833 0933 1033 1133 1233 1333 1453 1603 1728 1813
Uttoxeter, Tesco – 0706 0836 0936 1036 1136 1236 1336 1456 1606 1731 1816

Abbots Bromley, Butter Cross – 0721 0851 0951 1051 1151 1251 1351 1511 1621 1746 1831
Hill Ridware, Village Hall – 0731 0901 1001 1101 1201 1301 1401 1521 1631 1756 1841

Handsacre, Surgery – 0739 0909 1009 1109 1209 1309 1409 1529 1639 1804 1849
Brereton, Coalpit Lane – 0750 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1540 1650 1815 1900

Rugeley, Bus Station 0714 0759 0929 1029 1129 1229 1329 1429 1549 1659 1824 1909
Pear Tree, opp. Queensway Shops – – 0931 1031 1131 1231 1331 1431 1551 1701 – –

Hednesford, Victoria Street 0727 0812 0946 1046 1146 1246 1346 1446 1606 1716 1837 1922
Cannock, Bus Station 0737 0822 0956 1056 1156 1256 1356 1456 1616 1726 1847 1932

Days of operation Saturday
Service number 63 63 63 63 63 63 63 63 63 63 63

Uttoxeter, Bus Station 0723 0833 0933 1033 1133 1233 1333 1453 1603 1708 1813
Uttoxeter, Tesco 0726 0836 0936 1036 1136 1236 1336 1456 1606 1711 1816

Abbots Bromley, Butter Cross 0741 0851 0951 1051 1151 1251 1351 1511 1621 1726 1831
Hill Ridware, Village Hall 0751 0901 1001 1101 1201 1301 1401 1521 1631 1736 1841

Handsacre, Surgery 0759 0909 1009 1109 1209 1309 1409 1529 1639 1744 1849
Brereton, Coalpit Lane 0810 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1540 1650 1755 1900

Rugeley, Bus Station 0819 0929 1029 1129 1229 1329 1429 1549 1659 1804 1909
Pear Tree, opp. Queensway Shops – 0931 1031 1131 1231 1331 1431 1551 1701 – –

Hednesford, Victoria Street 0832 0946 1046 1146 1246 1346 1446 1606 1716 1817 1922
Cannock, Bus Station 0842 0956 1056 1156 1256 1356 1456 1616 1726 1827 1932

1 September 2024

Route Description:
Cannock Bus Station, Ringway, Stafford Road, Pye Green Road, Old Fallow Road, Cannock Road, Huntington Terrace Road, Belt Road, 
Cannock Road, Market Street, Victoria Street, Rugeley Road, A460, Hednesford Road, Queensway, Coppice Road (clockwise), Queensway, 
Hednesford Road, Sandy Lane, Elmore Lane, Rugeley Bus Station, Elmore Lane, Horse Fair, Brereton Road, Main Road Brereton, Redbrook 
Lane, Birch Lane, Coalpit Lane, Main Road Brereton, Lodge Road, Lea Hall Lane, Armitage Road, Rugeley Road, New Road, Shropshire Brook 
Road, Lichfield Road, Uttoxeter Road, The Green, A513, B5014, Ridware Road, Uttoxeter Road, Lichfield Road, High Street, B5014, B5013, 
Stafford Road, Hockley Road, Carter Street, Market Place, Bridge Street, Church Street, Silver Street, Bradley Street, Uttoxeter Bus Station. 
Buses omitting the Pear Tree estate operate directly along Hednesford Road. Returns Uttoxeter Bus Station, Bradley Street, Silver Street, Dove 
Bank, Town Meadows Way, Dovefield Retail Park, Town Meadows Way, Bridge Street, Old Knotty Way, Stafford Road, B5013, B5014, High 
Street, Lichfield Road, Uttoxeter Road, Ridware Road, B5014, A513, The Green, Uttoxeter Road, Lichfield Road, Shropshire Brook Road, New 
Road, Rugeley Road, Armitage Road, Lea Hall Lane, Lodge Road, Main Road Brereton, Coalpit Lane, Birch Lane, Redbrook Lane, Main Road 
Brereton, Brereton Road, Horse Fair, Elmore Lane, Rugeley Bus Station, Sandy Lane, Hednesford Road, Queensway, Coppice Road 
(clockwise), Queensway, Hednesford Road, A460, Rugeley Road, Victoria Street, Market Street, Cannock Road, Belt Road, Huntington Terrace 
Road, Cannock Road, Old Fallow Road, Pye Green Road, Stafford Road, Park Road, Stafford Road, Cannock Bus Station. Buses omitting the 
Pear Tree estate operate directly along Hednesford Road.


